
Name Clyde Ward 
···- .. ---·······---··············-··-----······························ ........ . 

By························································································ 

Address ......... ~~~!i!:'.' ... ~~ .. ~ ........ ..l.~.~P.d. .. § -r/ ....... . 

Application No. G... 1.9, -- -----.. ------ -- -- ------ ..... -.. 

Permit No. G ........... 1.7-.............. . 

Certificate No ........ 3 3.·~•) ............ . 

FEES PAID , 

Date Amount .• .. ~ ... ec!j~~~-. 
'2_'"::?..f.:.?! 1 .. ~9, 15 ..... c,,e Y1t?v 

···· · ····· ··· ·· ·· ····~~~~~.l ... 9.regon ................ ......................... . 
Stream Index, Page No . .... 2..--:.. .. i.:J. ............ . . ............................ . .................................... 

JJ~J.S.:-:.b.r.. .... $1 Cert. Fee :·1 h .t .S ...... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date filed ..... :f.~P.~r'Y. .. g!:f: • .. . 1961 ....... .. ......... .. ............ . 

Priority ......... ~~!?.~!Y. .. ~~ ,. ,1 961 ......... ... ..................... . 

Action suspended until ....... .......... ..... ..... . :?.;... ... .... ~ .. ... . 

. ........ ~.~.~~·······'·····Amount .... , ... Check No •... 

ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant .. ....... ... ............ ................................. . 

Date of approval ............ ~r.fl:-.. .13.., ... 19.!?.:J.. ..................... . 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 
Date for beginning ........ ~!?:~ .. JJ., ... ::!:9-§.?. .................. ... . 

Date for completion ...... 9.~:1;..C?.'!?~F ... !.~ ... ?:-J ? ~ ................... . 
..?. .. !19. ... Q.~f .,5?.P ... fI".9.W ... ~Q.g.~§ .. Jii.t .. .CP.m-1d.er. .. Ei:v.erJ. .. t:or. .. s.up .l~entQl ... irr.;iaat.; oT"I t"'lf 17.2 7 a. ,,.. ...... ....... .¥. •.•...••••• , ••••• er e~.'! .. . 

Extended to ...................... ......... .. .................................... . . ........................... ................ .. .. ...... ............................................................................ .... .. .. 

Date for application of water .. Oct ober .. 1• ... 1963 ...... . .. .. .. .......... .... ............................................................................... ................... .. .. .... .............................................................................. .................. .. .. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

........................ .. ........ .. ............................................... .. ....................................................................................................................... .. ....................................... 
PROSECUTION OF WORK ,. 

Form "A" filed ./.~j···.IJ . .1~~/. ................................. . 
Form "B" filed .. ~.~ .•. ~ .l;.L'-~·..11.···························· 

Form "C" filed .. 1\/..Q ... Y.. .~ ... ;J, .. t .. l~ .. la.3 ...................... . 

. .................... ......... ............... ................. .. ............. ..... ................ ........... .... ....................... .. . 

.............. .. ...... .. -............ ........................................................................ .. ................... .. ............... .... ............................... .. ..... ................. 

. .. .. ......... .......................................... ................. ............................... . . ........................ ...... ........... ........ .................................... .. ........................................... .. 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......... O.CIOa..E.JL .. ? .. ~ .. 1966 .............................. . 
.. .. .... .. ...... .... .. .......... ............ .. . .. -....... .. .................. .. ................ .... .......... .. .. ..... ...... .. ........... .. ......................................................................................................... .. .. . 

Proof received ........ ... ... .... ..................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ..... DECEMBER .. J j .. 1988 ................ . 

Sta te Prlntlnir 85927 



Fo1·m A 

FormB b V 
Application No . . G. ... /9..'I_/.. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 
herein on the 5 ..... ./a .. 7!.!day of ... Sg . ./:. ..... .. .... ... .......................... , 19Gb 

I , •••••••• ••• (;;_{Y-aft: ••••••• ?.!/4r..d. .......................................................................... , the holder of P ermit No. '2 .... /7£.1. .. 

a, -O'J 
cQ 

Remarks: 
-------- --------- --------- ---------- ----- -- ------------- ---------------------- ------ ---- ------------------ ----- --------- --------- ----------------- ---- ------------------- -- ---- -----
U the works have less capacity than descr ibed In the permit, 9r you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

--- -----------
'§1,ould so s"i,;t~· -i;;_ ·;;~~i;; · that ~~ records m ay n ot be unnecessarily encumbered. · 0 • 

·- ··································· ············································ · ······································· ············~~ .......................... . 

• ~~J TNE~ WHER~ ve h~ reu set my hand this .... J!c.f . day, oJ ····zl ···f ······& ··• 19 f .?--
··· ·····W/4~t.... ~~·········~a ••• ••••••••• ~.... ··········I-J..~r1. ... 1£ . .&: .... Qd..A_U .............. o ... ...... ~ (Signature of Applicant) (Address) I' • 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem , Oregon, when construction work l s completed. 

,,. 



l"ormC 

( IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No . ..................... .. . 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

. I, ... ...... . r;;;;{ycf-~ ....... t.0.r.d. ................... : ......................... .. .. ..................... , the holder of Permit No. G.~/7J?..i.. .. 
to, appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

:a~cordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... /..S:: ...... day of ..... S~.U.121.P.~.r ......................... , 19.Q.. 

Remarks: ....... ............... ................ ..................... ... ... ......... ................................. .. ... ... .... .. .. .... ........ .. ................................ .... ..... . 

-- ---------------- --- ------ --------- -- -·········-·------- --- -------- -- ····· ···- · · ·-··-······· ·· · ··········· ·· ·--- --- ---- ----- -- ----------------·········----------- ------ ·-··-

• EOF, y hand this 2 .C!. ...... day of .... /~~t,t-J,L,.r.. ...... , 19 .. ~ . 

........... .... . .......... . .... R.o.-.~le ..... / .. ._,J .. &.q.d;c.,,. ...... 9.c~P..r.;?. .......... . 
of Appli (Address) 



P ermit A-4M-5-64 SP•l2908-119 

STATE OF OREGON -. 
COUNTY OF BA 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

of lSOO R., St.ree~ 
~~l11Jeneficially the waters of 

CLYD~ ARD 

, State of on 

E 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-1784 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the ter ii of said ~

1
mit;..6i at the priority of the 

right dates from ,br'Ual'J" l.'7 

t hat the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
2.01 cuf>i~ f'Nt per :ml 

or its equivalent in case of rota{ion..i. ineasured at the point IJf diversio71 from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the t Al.t Secti 27• -f • U • , 40 • W. M.-
Di-ven,i oint 1-ft•p.- 1220 r~ S. • th 2025 fHt t t • CM-nJ•-r 

S l.. t Section 27 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together wi~ {e~ount secured under any other 

:;~~c~~stinrJt.fftf.h\Q'fi1fta~~ fiall giJhmit&¥.to~1 . and shi\frl&f~~iWfticf 
w a alnn1on ot n t. to exe894 3 •er t t. per er !:,r acre irrigated 
uring ttbe 1rr!gat1 DD Gt e y J 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

)8.h ac 

15.6 
,32.4 
38.l ftee., .... 

.. s 
Seot1:>n 27 

f . S • • 40 • • M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this !-:~ .P< day of ...... 7t'...d .... , 
I 

-- . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . ... . A 



T.8 S. R. 40 E.W. M. 

27 26 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. §_:-_1_~_1L.. Permit No. G __ -:_1_7.J~-1 ... 
IN NAME OF 

CLYDE WARD 



Ralph Ward 
Rt. 1 
Baker , OR 97814 

Dear Mr. Ward: 

February 24, 1975 

~e have recently received your application numbered G-[752 and a print 
of a □ap. Thank you for sending us your check in the amount of 334.00 
for the additional irrigation recording fees . 

Certificate of wat er right recorded at Fage 33398 (Fermit G-1784) issued 
to Clyde 1,'ard does not include the use of water within the tf,-lf; of Section 
26, Township 8 South , Range 40 East , W.M.; therefore, your application 
will have to be a~ended by deleting all reference to the permit number 
G-1784. We will delete this information fro~ the application if you will 
send us written authorization to do so . 

G-1941 
0-6752 

In the event water will no longer be appropriated from Geddes pit as allowed 
under the water right , our records should be cleared of this water right . 
~e will prepare the necessary affidavit of abandonment if t he owner of the 
land will send us a statereent requesting the cancellation of the water 
right . 

Further action will be held on your application numbered G-6752 for a 
reasonable length of time pending your reply . 

TES :cdp 
Encl . Receipt No . 45217 

Very truly yours, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant 



Ralph Ward 
ttoute 1 
Baker, C.\, ~, 7814 

Dear ?-".r . \..'ard: 

January 13, 1975 

Your application fer a permit to appropriate 900 gallons of water ~er minute 
from l•.i3sour1 Flat :.:ell No. 1 for the irrige.tion of 160 acres has been re-
c ived along ~-ith a print of a xap_ and tte feae cf 2; . 50 . Your application 
has been filed as number G-6752. 

Item 17 of the application will have to te comr leted ty 11 ting the □onth 
and year t~at your project will be com letely irrigated. It 1~ also necessary 
to sign the ap; licstion in the space ~rovided under item 16. 

Your a:t::p!.ication requires an exa-r:ination fee of ..,15.co in addition to an 
irrigation recording fee for 160 acre of '42 . ?0, 1.:e have ag,lied 23 . 50 to 
your application, however, ar. additional ,34 . 00 is required to co~- lete the 
fees. 

For clarification, the number of acres within each forty acre tract will have 
to be shown on your ~~p to correspond with the data given in ite~ 12 of the 
ap lication. 

In the event water from Geddes r,it (permit G-1784) will no longer be used 
for sup~lexental irrigatior. purposes, this right should be cleered fro~ our 
recorde. If the o~ner of the land will send us a statement requeeting the 
cancellation of the certificate of water right we will ~repare the necessary 
affidavit of abandon~ent. 

G-6752 
G-1941 

~ am returning your print of a Ter and application for correction and co~pletion. 
Th~ application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it 
must be received in this office on or before ,•larch 1 ~ , 1975. 

':F .. - : cdp 
Encl. Recei;,t 1':o. 44164 

Very truly yours, 

THO ·1AS ;: . SHOOK 
Assistant 



Clyde lard 
l.500 H. Street 
Baker, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

October 26, 1966 

RSP'&Jt TO 
FIL& NO. 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. G-1784. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed. and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded. in the county records, will be for­
warded. to you. 

Very truly yours, 

@£z~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Form 117 

Enclosure 

pju 



Clyde ard 
1500 . tre t 
hak r, 0regon 

Gentlemen, 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

!116 PUBLIC SERVICE BUI L DING 

SALEM 10 

ovember 26, 1963 

Ra,a111 TO 

FILK NO . __ G_-~1=9~41~-

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the 
effect that complete application of water has been made under 
permit No. G-1784. 

Pursuant to your report and in line vi.th the general 
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be ma.de and certificate 
issued covering the actual use of -water as found by the engl.neer. 
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

Very truly yours, 

eL2/..:¥~ 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 



. --- - - . . - --- - . .. . . .. - . . -- ·-·- · . - .. - - - · .. ... - - . - - ... -- -- . . --... -.. --. --....- - -- . - - -. .. .. . - . .. - - ... ........... . · - - ... - ............ . 
FormC 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

' NO';r'E: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No . ....................... . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, ........ C..?,✓--~ ..... l1.ft_t::./. .......................................................................... , the holder of Permit No. G :-::.1.zg~··· 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .. 28 ......... day of ... 0<:: .. fP.A..~r ...... ..... ........................... , l ~-3 .. 
J 

Remarks· .................................................................................................................................... ............................................... . 



Clyde T·'ard 
Route 1 
3aker, Oregon 

ar Hr. ~lard: 

ovember . 6, 1963 

On the notice of complete application of water you submitted 
in ,c:mneetion with your permit number G-1784, you indicated that 
the completion date was Octo er 28, 1963, the same day the .tom 
was signed. The date for co lete ap lication of water under the 
terms of the permit is October 1, 1963 and unless the land was 
irrigated by this date, application for extension of the time 
limit should be made. 

With the thought that the October 28 date was in error, I 
am enclosing another Fom C for your use and request that it be 
completed sh-JWing the correct date for application of water and 
return it to this office. 

TJ:jb 

Enclo ure 

Ver-y truly yours, 

CHRIS L • . IHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

G-1941-



Mr. Clyde Ward 
Route 1 
Baker, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Ward: 

October 23, 1963 

I have your application for an extension of time 
limits under your water right permit No. G-1784, and a check 
in the amount of $2 for which our receipt No. 40034 is enclosed. 

I note on your application you say that you ave 
used water under the permit for irrigation of "about 290 acres". 

Permit No. G-1784 authorizes the appropriation or 
not to exceed 2.16 aecond feet of water from Geddes Pit for 
supplemental irrigation of 172.7 acres of land, only. 

It appears there ms::, be some misunderstanding in 
regard to the coverage of this permit. If you hav~ U'led water 
from the source identified as Geddes Pit for supplemental 
irrigation of 172.7 acres of land, it would appear that you 
should report completion of the appropriation so that a final 
proof survey can be carried out and a certificate of water 
right issued in evidence of the right established. 

Further action on this matter will be withheld for a 
reasonable period of time pending your reply. 

Jw'C:eh 

enclosure 

VeJ7 truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
James w. Carver, Jr., Assistant 

G-1941 



2M-7-81 

Application No . .... 4./f'f/ ... 

Application for Extension of Ti 
s - ,... ·-

To the State Engineer of Oregon: - :. • 1, 

I, ........ C/7/e J/4J-J . ..... ,of ff~/= "§'a,/;L ..... . 
state of ....................... .:ref-.C. :71 ................ ........... , am the owner and holder of Permit No. {i).:-:-./.1f:.1. ..... , to 

appropriate the public wa-1ers of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ............ /1.aJ.c./4. ..... /. ............................ , 19,G.3 , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ..... J,..,_./1- ··· · .i.. ····· ·· ··· ···· · ··· ··· ·· · · · · ·· · · ·· ··· ·, 19.6'..3 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 

_C,, '»lf;/eie-J ;-~ndh,:..+✓. °,Jn. Jt/. ...... ,(. ......... ·····3//2/2.:ecL 9?-'e"7~ 

./ :P/.6.f ;iy .......... 71?. .. t. .......... o..r. .... ./b'd..-br. ... ·············· ················································· ··· ··································· 

and did the following work prior to last year: .. In.i :f./a/ ...... ~/J.?1.S .. -l.r..1.,-G,;6_~71 ....... W .a.r.:4--.... . 

costin~ $ ... ~ .......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .-51J.O. ............. . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ...... J'..f .. /.-.~ ... rz£ .. . 

1P.laL ac,re':/ ........ £/r::d. ... .a .. n. (a6N.l .. :?c.9d .. #Hs ) .................... . 

{
-eomph~te eon-strttetioR w ork } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the reqmred time, for the following 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

rea,ons, to wit, L.J.11.c/ Le iMlo/ ··· w.hcl wi/Lvc.7": de ...... . 
CMllf /e..te.d. ......... u.n.h.~.! ...... .... 3/ri4.p ..... . c2.£. .. //✓.f.~ .................................................................. . 

/ -A • 

-- -- , 
--- --------- ------------ --- ---- ----- ---------------------------------·················------·· ·························· ---- ----- ----- --- --- ------ ------------------- ----....... .. ' ... -----····· ············· · 

(li additional sPace Is required, attach separate sheet) 

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ 
~pJstio& 8£ Q?rsir1 10tier waFlt} . . /?D / , / / / 
complete application of water under said permit to ·············V.Ctz!/2-:t,k ............................... , 19b .,?' 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

{t!v1~ • 
STA'!'E OF ··········--: •• ~=-02ti····················· ····· .. l ss. . • 

County of .... .. .. ........ ~ ... ......... ~ 
I, ........ Ct'...~.~! .. ..... w.~ ................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the above ~""];7:;;;~ing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

£ 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. / ~ : ... ~ .. day of ...... ..... ...... .................. . 

.............. &.~ ...... ............... , 19.,~ 

' 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... f..s':. .~ .. .. ... d_ y of .......... (JJ;:;t;rflu,. ..................... , 19.6..~ 

....... (f~d:);;/~,;;~,;~ 
My commission expires .... ?Jl~···,::?.1,./f ~.~r::·: .... 

[Notarial Seal] 

State Printing 36920 



. 
Clyde ard 
1500 H. St . 
Baker, Ore on 

Gentlemen a 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

!518 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

0 tober 9, 19 3 

IIKl"Kft TO 

,-,._. No . ---fl,,.-f"-if:::r½-

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for 
use in ma.king application for an extension of time limits under 
permit No. G- 1784 

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted 
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon 
a shoving of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you 
should execute the application carefully and completely so that 
this office ma.y determine from your svom statement whether due 
diligence has been shown. 

The application must be executed before a notary 
p.iblic and submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $2 for each permit. 

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration and you will be advised of our action. 

Form 115 
Enclosure 
gee 

Very truly yours, 

~ ~~_£_£ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Qllyhr l!larh & @,nun 
Growers and Shippers of 

CERTIFIED SEED POTATOES 
Hay and Grain 

BAKER - OREGON 

Office of State Engineer 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Dear Sirsa 

September 23, 1963 
Baker, Oregon 

In answer to your correspondence regarding Permit# G-1784, 
I wish to request a one year extension of time to meet the 
the tenns as you mentioned . Water has been applied to 70fo 
of the land, but will be completely applied next irrigation. 
Also two structures are yet to be entirely completed. 

Thanking you for your timely notice on this matter, I remain, 

Sincerely 



r Sirt 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

Dec er 3, 1962 

RKP' K .. TO ta · 
FtL• No. _0-,.....1~9~"-f~l '---

This will acknowledge the notice or canpletion 
of construction umer the terms of permit No. 0-1784. 

Under the provisions of the permit, the time 
limit for canpletion or the appropriation by accanplishing 
the authorized beneficial use of water to the full extent 
intended will expire October 1, 1963 ( In the case of 
irrigation canpletion of the appropriation means at 
least one beneficial irrigation of all the lard to be 
irrigated under the subject permit.) 

Form 119 

Very truly yours, 

~~~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEEIER 
State Engineer 



\ 
\ 
I 
\ 

2.51 fl'INANCIE 8UILDINO 

170 12TH ST"IEl:T S , E . 

.. 
Mr. Clyde Ward 
Route l 
Baker, Oregon 

Dear Mr . Ward: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

Augllst 21, 1961 

This acknowledges receipt ot Form A, being notice 
of the beginning or construction under Permit No. G-1784. 

The report has been filed with other matter per­
taining to the permit, which is in good standing until 
October 1, 19 6q when, llllder its terms, construction should 
be completed. 

~Y~•• 

LlfflISA, STt~~4-w---

State F.ngineer 

Form U8 

R•F•" TO G-1941 
FILI! No. ____ _ 





Mr. C4'd,8Ward 
Route 1 
Baker, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Ward: 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for 
a perm:1.t to appropriate 4 . :, cubic feet of water per second from 
Geddes Pit for irrigation o£ 172.7 acres , tracing aoo three prints 
and .tees in the sum of 29.15 for which our receipt lk>. 28860 
is nclosed. 

The application which has been examined and filed 
under application no . G-1941 apnears to be in satisfactory form 
to bo considor"."'d for approval with the next r,roup . 

vmf 

enclosure - receipt 

Very truly yours , 

L Uf' A. ST A!lIEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter M. Perry, Assistant 

0...1941 
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